CLASSIFICATION Reference & Design Guide
No.
DS-DG-9320-MB-ETU
REV.
1.1
SUBJECT
Development Kit PAN9320
PAN9320 Mother board and PAN9320/10-ETU

and Communication Specification
[4].
2. ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering P/N KIT Name
Hardware
Module on ETU Description
MB ETU
ENW49A01AYEF PAN9320-KIT V2 V2.1 ENW49A01A3EF
PAN9320 Development Kit with one
PAN9320-MB and one PAN9320-ETU
including two HS USB cable
ENW49A01AZEF PAN9320-ETU - V2.1 ENW49A01A3EF
PAN9320-ETU Daughter board with
PAN9320 module (incl. Chip-ANT)
ENW49A01CZEF PAN9310-ETU - V2.1 ENW49A01C3EF
PAN9310-ETU Daughter board with
PAN9310 module and SMA connector
3. HISTORY FOR THIS DOCUMENT
Revision Date Modification / Remarks
1.0 26.11.2015 Initial Release
1.1 16.12.2015 12.5.1 Schematic – Correction of C1
4. RELATED DOCUMENTS
[1] PAN9320 Datasheet
PAN9320 Download Page (Datasheet)
[2] PAN9320 Flyer
PAN9320 Download Page (Flyer)
[3] PAN9320 Quick Start Guide
PAN9320 Download Page (Quick Start Guide)
[4] PAN9320 Comm Specification
PAN9320 Download Page (Communication Specification)
[5] PAN9320 Application Note
PAN9320 Download Page (Application Note)
CLASSIFICATION Reference & Design Guide
No.
DS-DG-9320-MB-ETU
REV.
1.1
SUBJECT
Development Kit PAN9320
PAN9320 Mother board and PAN9320/10-ETU
PAGE
4  of  25
CUSTOMER’S CODE
PAN9320-KIT & PAN9320/10-ETU